• the conversion of the convertible promissory notes we issued in October 2003 for net proceeds of approximately $12.7
million into approximately 1,339,943 shares of our common stock, which includes the conversion of approximately
$177,000 in accrued interest as of December 31, 2003, and the recognition of approximately $12.4 million in interest
expense associated with the discount on the notes, which will become effective upon the closing of this offering.

31

Edgar Filing: XCYTE THERAPIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

After giving effect to the sale of the 4,000,000 shares of common stock we are offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $8 per
share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value as of December 31, 2003 would have been approximately $42.5 million, or $2.92 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $44.84 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $5.08 per
share to new investors. The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 8.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2003, actual $ (41.92)
Increase attributable to the conversion of convertible promissory notes into shares of our common stock, the
recognition of interest expense associated with the discount on the notes, the conversion of our convertible preferred
stock and the net exercise and conversion of warrants 43.25

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2003, before we receive the net proceeds
from and issue shares in this offering 1.33
Pro forma increase per share attributable to the offering 1.59

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.92

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors $ 5.08

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2003 will
increase to $3.09 per share, representing an increase to existing stockholders of $45.01 per share, and there will be an immediate dilution of
$4.91 per share to new investors.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2003, after giving effect to this offering, at an assumed
initial public offering price of $8 per share, and the pro forma adjustments referred to above, the total number of shares of our common stock
purchased from us and the total consideration and average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors:

Total shares Total consideration Average
price per
shareNumber % Amount %

Existing stockholders 10,565,378 72.5% $ 89,038,000 73.6% $ 8.43
New investors 4,000,000 27.5 32,000,000 26.4 $ 8.00

Total 14,565,378 100.0% $ 121,038,000 100.0%

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the following will occur:

• the pro forma as adjusted percentage of shares of our common stock held by existing stockholders will decrease to
approximately 69.7% of the total number of pro forma as adjusted shares of our common stock outstanding after this
offering; and

Edgar Filing: XCYTE THERAPIES INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 60

• the pro forma as adjusted number of shares of our common stock held by new public investors will increase to 4,600,000,
or approximately 30.3% of the total pro forma as adjusted number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this